
 
 
 

                                                          
 

 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL | ENGINEERING | SURVEYING | CONSTRUCTION | TRANSPORTATION 

Maintaining Harmony Between Man and His Environment  
iiná bá, Inc. 1812 Schofield Lane, Farmington, NM 87401 PO Box 2606 Farmington, NM 87499 

Phone: (505) 327-1072 Fax: (505) 327-1517 

www.iinaba.com 

INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 

 

NAVAJO NATION DIVISION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (NNDCD) 

 

PURCHASE OF Heavy-Duty Truck  

April 08, 2024 

 

The NNDCD is soliciting bids under this ITB to accomplish the purchase and delivery of a Heavy-Duty Truck for 

the Upper Fruitland Chapter on the Navajo Indian Reservation as part of the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) 

funding from the federal government. The specific Truck under this ITB is as follows: 

 

2024 – 350 Truck Super-Duty or Equivalent: 

• SRW 4X4 Crew Cab XLT 

• XLT F-350 SRW (613A) 

• 6.7L High Output Power StrokeV8 DIESEL B20 

• Torq Shift Ten-Speed Automatic Transmission 

• Standard Equipment Included 

• Exterior Color: Black or Dark Grey 

• Interior- Black or Dark Grey 

• Additional requirements  
o Gooseneck Hitch Prep Package  
o All-Terrain, 4x4 Tires (Provide Specifics) 
o Trailer Tow Mirrors - Power Folding and Extending, Power Glass with Heat and Turn Signal 
o Platform Running Boards 
o Tough Bed Liner 
o LED Box Lighting 
o Cloth Seats – Flow through Console 
o Floor Mats - All-Weather without Carpet Floor Mats 

 

The following are additional requirements to be included or stated in the bid and priced, as applicable, with the 

aforementioned stove: 

 

• Standard warranty with terms and conditions. 

• Anticipated availability timeframe in calendar days from purchase. 

• Length of time bid price is valid or will be honored. 
 

The following are the terms and conditions in force with respect to this ITB: 

• Bid preference is given to registered, Priority One vendors and secondly to Navajo Priority Two vendors. 

• Vendors claiming Priority status MUST clearly label on the outside of their bid package the particular 
status being requested. 

• If no vendors claim a priority status, bids from all other qualified vendors are welcomed. 

• Revisions to bids can be made up until the time the bids are to be opened and evaluated.  No bids will 
be changed after the bid opening date. 

• The bid must be clearly identified and itemized by equipment requested with fully-burdened price clearly 
marked.   

• Navajo Nation Business Activity Tax (NNBAT) of 6% must be included in the bid price as a separate line 
item. 

• Successful bidder must be able to provide a completed W-9 and a Navajo Nation Certification Regarding 
Debarment, Suspension, and Contracting Eligibility. 



 
 
 

                                                          
 

 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL | ENGINEERING | SURVEYING | CONSTRUCTION | TRANSPORTATION 

Maintaining Harmony Between Man and His Environment  
iiná bá, Inc. 1812 Schofield Lane, Farmington, NM 87401 PO Box 2606 Farmington, NM 87499 

Phone: (505) 327-1072 Fax: (505) 327-1517 

www.iinaba.com 

 

Please submit all bids postmarked by April 12, 2024 by 05:00 pm MST to (no e-mailed or faxed bids allowed): 

 iiná bá, Inc. 

 1812 Schofield Lane 

 Farmington, NM 87401 

 or 

 P. O. Box 2606 

 Farmington, NM 87499 

 

Any questions can be directed to Mr.  Patrick Aspaas at (505) 327-1072 or via email at paspaas@iinaba.com 

  

Please respond accordingly:   

 

 I plan on submitting a bid for the subject ITB.  

 

 I do not plan on submitting a bid for the subject ITB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ITB posted between April 08, 2024 and April 12, 2024   

 

mailto:paspaas@iinaba.com

